Receive alerts from your local agencies
...or text your ZIP CODE to 888777 for mobile alerts

Full Notification

Livonia Police Department
Tuesday June 13th, 2017 :: 11:34 a.m. EDT
Advisory

BOIL WATER ADVISORY REMAINS IN EFFECT UNTIL RESULTS FROM A SECOND TEST ARE RECEIVED

The Great Lakes Water Authority (GLWA), the region’s water supplier, has advised the City of Livonia that their first test samples show no bacterial contamination from the loss of power at a GLWA
pumping station.
New samples are being taken again on Tuesday morning to provide confirmation. As a continuing precaution, the City of Livonia is maintaining the boil water advisory until GLWA advises the City on
Wednesday morning about the second set of test results. We apologize for all of the inconveniences that this distribution has caused. The safety of our citizens and water customers is of the highest priority.
Until the boil water advisory has been lifted, DO NOT DRINK THE WATER WITHOUT BOILING IT FIRST. Bring all water to a boil, let it boil for one minute, and let it cool before using, or use bottled
water. Boiled or bottled water should be used for drinking, making ice, brushing teeth, washing dishes, and food preparation until further notice. Boiling kills bacteria and other organisms in the
water.

Address/Location
Livonia Police Department
15050 Farmington Road
Livonia, MI 48154

Contact
Emergency: 9-1-1

Navigate & Discover